# 501787011 01/16/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The Walt Disney Company (Switzerland) GmbH	01/16/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Disney Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	500 South Buena Vista Street
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91521

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13347537

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)282-1002 Phone: 949-282-1000

Email: docketing@farjami.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Farshad Farjami

Address Line 1: 26522 La Alameda Ave., Suite 360
Address Line 4: Mission Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0260328

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Farshad Farjami

Total Attachments: 1

source=0260328 Assignment to Disney for 13347537#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027537 FRAME: 0522 CH \$40.00 1334753

501787011

Attorney Docket No.: 0260328

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>The Walt Disney Company (Switzerland) GmbH</u>, a Swiss Corporation, with offices at Hoeschgasse 45, CH-8008 Zürich, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignor") is a joint owner of United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/347,537, filed January 10, 2012, title "OPTIMIZED STEREOSCOPIC CAMERA FOR REAL-TIME APPLICATIONS" ("hereinafter "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS <u>DISNEY ENTERPRISES</u>, INC., a <u>Delaware</u> corporation, with offices at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor(s) certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted in any foreign countries; and Assignor hereby authorizes and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

The Wa	lt Disney Company (Switzerland) GmbH
Ву:	Milyon
Name: _	Marcus Gross
Title: _	Director
Date: _	1 6. Jan. 2012

11-DIS-257-STUDIO-US-UTL

PATENT REEL: 027537 FRAME: 0523

**RECORDED: 01/16/2012**